
Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions 
April 1- June 30, 2018 

Key: 
 
ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers   HHA-Home Health Agency 
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers   MA – Medicare Advantage 
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization   OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy 
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility  RHCs-Rural Health Clinics 
DME-Durable Medical Equipment   SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility 
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center  
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Additional Information 
R3660CP Remittance Advice Remark 

Code (RARC), Claims 
Adjustment Reason Code 
(CARC), Medicare Remit Easy 
Print (MREP) and PC Print 
Update 

11/18/2016 04/03/2017 9774 Ambulance 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R786PI Reimbursing Providers and 
Health Information Handlers 
(HIHs) for Additional 
Documentation 

04/13/2018 04/01/2018 10529 Non Physician 
Practitioners 

100-08 Mid-Quarter Release 

R4011CP Skilled Nursing Facility 
Advance Beneficiary Notice of 
Non-Coverage (SNFABN) 

03/30/2018 04/30/2018 10567 SNF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R3660CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R786PI.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R4011CP.pdf

